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Megan 
Wickland 

Division of Aging & 
Disability Services  
– HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(ix) 
Mental Health 

mwickland@adsd.nv.gov 3416 Goni Road, D-132 
Carson City, NV 89706 

775-220-3563 

VACANT Health Division 
– HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(ix) 

Vacant DPBH/Child Care Licensing  
3811 West Charleston 
Boulevard #210 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 

702-486-5680 
 

Patrice 
Gardner 

Head Start State 
Collaboration – NDE 
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(vii) 

pmgardner@doe.nv.gov NDE-Office of Early Learning 
and Development 
9890 South Maryland Pkwy 

Las Vegas, NV 89183 

 

Marty 
Elquist 

Northern Nevada 
Nonprofit Early 
Childhood Program  
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(x) 

melquist@childrenscabinet.org The Children’s Cabinet  
1090 South Rock Blvd. Reno, 
NV 89502 

775-856-6200 

Daina 
Loeffler 

Part B Office and State 
619 Coordinator– NDE 
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(viii) 

dloeffler@doe.nv.gov Office of Special Education  
9890 South Maryland Pkwy 
Las Vegas, NV 89183 

702-668-4338 

Dolores 
Hauck 

Southern Nevada 
Nonprofit Early 
Childhood Programs 
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(x) 

dolrobinson@yahoo.com Consultant 702-496-4961 

Sherry 
Waugh 

Nevada System of 
Higher Education  
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(iv) 

swaugh@unr.edu College of Education-0278  
University of Nevada, Reno  
1664 North Virginia Street 
Reno, NV 89557 

775-682-6840 

Carrie  
Paldi 

Local Provider of Early 
Childhood Education 
and Developmental 
Services  
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(v) 

cpaldi@learningcaregroup.com Creative Kids Learning Center 
5025 Bond 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 

702-871-0078 
Office 
702-610-0340 
Cell 

Anna 
Severens 

State Pre-K –Nevada 
Department of 
Education 
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(ii) 

aseverens@doe.nv.gov NDE - Office of Early Learning 
and Development  
700 East Fifth Street, Ste.113 
Carson City, NV 89701 

775-687-9248 

Angela 
Triche 

Head Start Programs 
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(vi) 

abtriche@sunrisechildren.org Sunrise Children’s Foundation 
Early Head Start  
2795 East Desert Inn Road  
Las Vegas, NV 89121 

702-631-7130 

Linda  
Young, Ed.D. 

School District Board of 
Trustees 
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(iii) 

youngle@nv.ccsd.net Clark County School District 
Administrative Center 
5100 West Sahara Ave  
Las Vegas , NV 89146 

702-743-7750 

mailto:melquist@childrenscabinet.org
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Vacant Part C of IDEA – DHHS 
-HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(viii) 

bbledsoe@dhhs.nv.gov Nevada Department of Health 
and Human Services 
Director’s Office | IDEA Part C  
4126 Technology Way-Ste.100  
Carson City, NV  89706 

775-687-0554 

Tina 
Springmeyer 

Local Education Agency 
–HS ACT (b)(1)(C)(iii) 

tspringmeyer@washoeschools.net Washoe County School Dist. 
Child and Family Services 
Nevada Pre-K Standards  
240 South Rock Blvd, Ste. 143 
Reno, NV  89502 

775-327-0675 

Heike 
Ruedenauer-
Plummer 

Other Members as 
Appointed by the 
Governor 

ruedenau@unlv.nevada.edu Department of Educational 
and Clinical Studies-CEB 144 
Univ. of Nevada-Las Vegas 
4505 S Maryland Pkwy 
Las Vegas, NV 89154 

702-742-1332 

Christell 
Askew 

Division of Welfare and 
Supportive Services 
Child Care Program 
Appointed as Other 
Members 

caskew@dwss.nv.gov Nevada Department of Health 
and Human Services 
Division of Welfare and 
Supportive Services 

775-684-0630 

 


